## CITY OF NOKOMIS

## ORDINANCE NO. 833

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 825 OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 36-3-5 of Ordinance No. 825, of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, is hereby amended as follows:

- 36-3-5 REPORTS TO MUNICIPALITY: On or before the last day of December 1996, each taxpayer shall make a return to the City Treasurer for the month of November 1996, stating:
  - (A) His name.
  - (B) His principal place of business.
  - (C) His gross receipts during those months upon the basis of which the tax is imposed.
  - (D) Amount of tax.
  - (E) Such other reasonable and related information as the corporate authorities may require.

On or before the thirtieth day of every month thereafter, each taxpayer shall make a return to the City Treasurer for the previous ending month.

The taxpayer making the return herein provided for shall, at the time of making such return, pay to the City of Nokomis, the amount of tax herein imposed; provided that in connection with any return, the taxpayer may, if he so elects, report and pay an amount based upon his total billings of business subject to the tax during the period for which the return is made (exclusive of any amounts previously billed) with prompt adjustments of later payments based upon any differences between such billings, and the taxable gross receipts.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed by the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, on the <u>foth</u> day of <u>March</u> 1997.

Approved this 10th day of March. 1997.

Mechael 7. Charmishy

ATTEST:

City Cherk

STATE	OF I	LLINOIS	)
COUNT	Y OF	MONTGOMERY	)
CITY (	OF NO	OKOMIS	)

I, Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Ordinance entitled:

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 825 OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS

was duly passed by the City Council of said City on the have day of march 1997, and was afterwards on the same day and date duly approved by the Mayor of said City.

Mary Jean Scheller, City Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Illinois.

(Corporate Seal)

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ) SS MONTGOMERY COUNTY )
MONTGOMERY COUNTY ) <u>CERTIFICATION</u>
I, Many Jean Scheller, certify that I am the duly elected and acting Cuty Clerk of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois.
I further certify that on $\frac{1997}{100}$ , the City Council such municipality passed and approved Ordinance No. $\frac{33}{100}$ which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.
The pamphlet form of Ordinance No. $333$ , including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared and posted in the Municipal Complex commencing on $333$ , including the Municipal Complex commencing on $333$ , including the Continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request to the City Clerk.
Dated at Nokomis, Illinois, this the 10th day of March. 1997.
CITY CLERK Scheller